
EFFECTIVE 7/5/15 

Town of Florence 
  Parks and Recreation Department 

 

 Aquatic Center 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

 Residents Non-Residents 

Open Swim & Lap Swim (per day)   

 Youth $1.00 NA 

 Adults $3.00 NA 

Swim Lessons $16.00-$50.00 $20.00-$62.50 

Swim Team $32.00 - $40.00 $40.00 - $50.00 

Aquatic Classes $25.00 - $75.00 $31.25 - $93.75 

Private Pool Party (2 hour minimum)   

 Competition Pool $125.00/hr. $187.50/hr. 

 Play Pool $325.00/hr. $487.50/hr. 

Multi-Purpose Room (2 hour minimum) $25.00/hr. $37.50/hr. 

Pool Passes (30 days)   

 Youth $20.00 $25.00 

 Adults $60.00 $75.00 

 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 

 Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Florence. 

 Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 
approved by the Town. 

 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Florence, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Florence.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, and 
the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not book 
the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates. 

 



 

EFFECTIVE 7/5/15 

Town of Florence 
Parks and Recreation Department 

 

Library and Community Center 
Fee Schedule 

 

RENTAL FEES 
 

 
Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 

Facility Resident/Non-Profit Non-Resident/Commercial 

Recreation Room A $25.00 $37.50 

Recreation Room B $25.00 $37.50 

Recreation Room C $25.00 $37.50 

   

Recreation Rooms A+B or B+C $45.00 $67.50 

Recreation Rooms A+B+C $60.00 $90.00 

   

General Government Room 1 $25.00 $37.50 

General Government Room 2 $20.00 $30.00 

   

General Government Rooms 1+2 $40.50 $60.75 

   

Craft Room $20.00 $30.00 

   

Conference Room $20.00 $30.00 

   

Lobby  $50.00 $75.00 

   

Kitchen $5.00 $7.50 

 
All fees include tables and chairs and room set-up. 
 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 

 Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Florence. 

 Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 
approved by the Town. 

 Meetings conducted by the Town Council or any appointed Town Board or Commission. 
 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Florence, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Florence.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, and 
the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not book 
the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates. 

  



 

EFFECTIVE 7/5/15 

LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER EXTRA SERVICE FEES 
 

Item Flat Fee 

Laptop Computer $25.00 

DVD/Blu-Ray Player $10.00 

  
 Sound Reinforcement 
 Microphones – Wireless $5.00 

Conference Phone $10.00 

  
 Other 
 Portable White Board $5.00 

25' Extension Cord $5.00 

Power Strip $5.00 

  
 Items for Sale 
 Papers & Markers $25.00 

Masking Tape $5.00 per roll 

Black & White Copies (per sheet) 8 ½”x11” $.50 

Color Copies (per sheet) 8 ½”x11” $1.00 

Color Copies (per sheet) 8 ½”x14” $2.00 

Color Copies (per sheet) 11”x17” $3.00 

  

Services  

Notary Public – Official Town Business No Charge 

Notary Public – Non-Town Business  

 Acknowledgments (per signature) $2.00 

 Jurats (per signature) $2.00 

 Copy Certifications (per page certified) $2.00 

 Oaths or Affirmations without a signature $2.00 

  

Miscellaneous 
 Coffee Service $5.00 per 8 cup pack 

 



EFFECTIVE 7/5/15 

Town of Florence 
  Parks and Recreation Department 

 

 Fitness Center 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

Membership Category Fee 

Adult (18-54 Years Old)  

 Daily $5.00 

 Monthly $18.00 

 Bi-Annual $90.00 

 Annual $180.00 

  

Senior (55 & Older)  

 Daily $5.00 

 Monthly $12.00 

 Bi-Annual $60.00 

 Annual $120.00 

  

Youth (17 & Under)  

 Daily $5.00 

 Monthly  $12.00 

 Bi-Annual $60.00 

 Annual $120.00 

 

Programs Residents Non-Residents 

Fitness Classes
1
 $20.00 - $45.00 $25.00 - $56.25 

 
1. Participants do not need to be Fitness Center members to register for programs held at the facility. 



 

EFFECTIVE 7/6/15 

Town of Florence 
  Parks and Recreation Department 

 

 Parks Fee Schedule 
 

RENTAL FEES 
 

 Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 

Facility Residents Non-Residents 

Small Ramada $5.00 $7.50 

Medium Ramada $10.00 $15.00 

Large Ramada $15.00 $22.50 

   

Ball Fields $15.00 $22.50 

Football/Soccer Fields $15.00 $22.50 

Open Turf Areas $25.00 $37.50 

   

Baseball/Softball Tournament   

 One Field (all day) $150.00 $225.00 

 Two Fields (all day) $240.00 $360.00 

 Three Fields (all day) $270.00 $405.00 

 
 

 Residents Non-Residents 

 Daylight Evening w/ Lights Daylight Evening w/ Lights 

Tennis Courts
1
 $5.00 $7.00 $10.00 $14.00 

Pickleball Courts
2
 $5.00 $7.00 $10.00 $14.00 

 
1. All Tennis Court Policies and Procedures will apply.  90-minute reservations only. 
2. All Pickleball Court Policies and Procedures will apply.  60-minute reservation only. 

 
RENTAL EXTRA FEES 

 

Service Fee 

Athletic Field Lights
3
 $10.00 Per Hour 

Ball Field – Prep & Bases
4
 $25.00 Each 

Football/Soccer Field – Prep
4
 $75.00 Each 

Alcohol Permit with Park Reservation $10.00 for 50 Consuming Adults 

Parks Staff Labor $15.00-$50.00 Per Hour 

 
3. Two Hour Minimum 
4. Includes Parks Staff Labor Costs 

 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 

 Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Florence. 

 Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 
approved by the Town. 

 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Florence, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Florence.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, and 
the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not book 
the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates. 



EFFECTIVE 7/6/15 

Town of Florence 
  Parks and Recreation Department 

 

 Recreation Program 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

Programs Residents Non-Residents 

Adult Sports - Individual $10.00 - $100.00 $12.50 - $125.00 

Adult Sports - Teams $185.00 - $275.00 $231.25 - $343.75 

Youth Sports $30.00 - $45.00 $37.50 - $56.25 

Special Interest $25.00 - $55.00 $31.25 - $68.75 

Youth and Teen $35.00 - $65.00 $43.75 - $81.25 

Special Events NA NA 

Fitness Classes $20.00 - $45.00 $25.00 - $56.25 

 

Special Events Fee 

Vendor Fees $25.00 - $100.00 

 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 

 Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Florence. 

 Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 
approved by the Town. 

 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Florence, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Florence.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, and 
the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not book 
the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates. 

 



EFFECTIVE 7/5/15 

Town of Florence 
  Parks and Recreation Department 

 

 Senior Center 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

Programs Residents Non-Residents 

Classes, Events & Excursions $3.00 - $100 NA 

Meals $2.00 - $25.00 NA 

Transportation $3.00 - $25.00 NA 

 

 Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 

Facilities Residents Non-Residents 

Multi-Purpose Room $50.00 $75.00 

Dining Room $50.00 $75.00 

   

Kitchen
1
 $100.00 $150.00 

   

Multi-Purpose Room, Dining Room & Kitchen $150.00 $225.00 

 
1. With Dining Room Rental Only 

 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 

 Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Florence. 

 Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 
approved by the Town. 

 Meetings conducted by the Town Council or any appointed Town Board or Commission. 
 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Florence, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Florence.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, and 
the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not book 
the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates. 
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